

In the Court of the Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna, Purba Bardhaman
Pre : Sri Sudhir Kumar (UID Code-WB00589), Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kalna

Ref : Sessions Case No. 73 of 2020 (S.T. 19/2020)

(State Vs. Accused 1. Akila Bibi and 2. Wasim Akram Sk)

Order No. 60 dated 19.07.2023

Today the case is filed for prosecution witness.

Ld. PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Both accused persons namely 1. Akila Bibi and 2. Wasim Akram Sk
are produced from J/C.

At this stage Ld. PP submitted before this court that earlier one
special P.P. was appointed by the L.R. of West Bengal who expressed
inability to conduct this case. Accordingly, Ld. Advocate Sri Moloy Panja
was appointed in this case from the LR of West Bengal to conduct this
case. Hence he has not summoned the witnesses and he still has not
received CD in this case. Accordingly he prayed before this court not to fix
this case tomorrow and fix another schedule.

Considering his prayer and no objection from the side of Ld.
Defence Counsel I think it will be wise to re-schedule this case today
without fixing the case tomorrow as it was pre-scheduled.

Fix **09.10.2023, 10.10.2023 and 12.10.2023** for production and
prosecution witnesses.

Record need not be put up on 20.07.2023.

Dict. & corr.,)

Sd/- Sudhir Kumar
Addl.Sess.Judge,Kalna

Sd/- Sudhir Kumar
Addl.Sess.Judge,Kalna