

In the Court of the Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna, Purba Bardhaman
Pre : Sri Sudhir Kumar (UID Code-WB00589), Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna

Ref : Sessions Case No.73 of 2020 (CIS Regd. No.73 of 2020)

(State Vs. Accused Akila Bibi and Wasim Akram Sk)

Order No. 65 dated 08.12.2023

Record is put up today on the basis of put up petition. Put up petition is allowed. Along with the said petition another petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused praying for granting bail in respect of accused Wasim Akram Sk on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the accused as well as the Ld. PP in charge are present.

Bail petition filed today be kept with the record.

Fix **13.12.2023** for hearing of bail petition. CD be called for on the date positively.

Dict. & corr.,)

Sd/- Sudhir Kumar
Addl.Sess.Judge,Kalna

Sd/- Sudhir Kumar
Addl.Sess.Judge,Kalna