

Order no. 69 dtd. 29.02.2024

Accuse Wasim Akram Sk and Akila Bibi are produced from J/C. Ld. Lawyer for the accused has filed hazira and is present in Court. Ld. PP is present in Court along with a witness Bablu Pramanik. suddenly the witness Bablu Pramanik feels illness.

Heard. Considered. The case is adjourned today.

BC-II to issue WWA against the witness Mosaraf Sk in compliance to order no. 67 dtd. 26.02.2024

To 08.04.2024 for ER of WWA for witness Mosaraf Sk and evidence of Mosaraf Sk & Bablu Pramanik.

To 09.04.2024 for evidence .

To 11.04.2024 for evidence .

D/C by me

ASJ,.Kalna

ASJ,Kalna