

In the Court of the Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna, Purba Bardhaman

Pre : Sri Anirban Roy, Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna, FTC, Kalna.

(In charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna)

Ref : Sessions case No. 73 of 2020 (Regd. No.73 of 2020)

State Vs- Accused 1) Akila Bibi and 2) Wasim Akram
Order No.72 dated 15.04.2024.

Record was not put up on 11.04.2024 as because the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in view of Notification No.1385-G dated 10.04.2024 has been pleased to declare Holiday on 11.04.2024.

Ld P.O. is leave on duty. Ld. ADJ FTC Kalna is in charge.

Accused Akila Bibi and Wasim Akram are produced from J/C in the Police file before the Ld. ACJM Kalna as Holiday was declared on 11.04.2024.

Record shows that no ER of WWA in respect of witness Mosaraf Sk has yet been received. So in view of the same case is adjourned today.

Fix **04.05.2024** for production of accused Akila Bibi and Wasim Akram, ER of WWA in respect of witness Mosaraf Sk and evidence.

Dict. & corr.,)

Sd/-A.Roy

Addl.Sessions Judge,FTC,Kalna

(In charge of Addl.Sessions Judge, Kalna)

Sd/-A.Roy

Addl. Sess.Judge,FTC.Kalna

(In charge of Addl.Sessions Judge,
Kalna)