

S.C. : 73 of 2020

Order No. 84 dated 28.02.2025

Received one correspondence vide Memo No. 892/AB dated 28-02-2025 from Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home to the effect that accused person namely Akila Bibi cannot be produced before this Court, for the reasons stated therein.

The information be kept with the record.

Accused Wasim Akram Sk is produced from JC.

Accused person namely Akila Bibi is not produced from JC.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. Defence counsel is also present.

No witness is present today.

To 09-04-2025 for evidence by prosecution and for production of both the accused persons from JC.

Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Kalna to ensure production of accused Wasim Akram Sk and accused Akila Bibi on that day positively.

Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home to ensure production of accused Akila Bibi.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home, through Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Kalna and Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Kalna to take care so that both the accused persons are produced before this Court on 09-04-2025 without fail and a copy of this order be forwarded to him also.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge , Kalna

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna

No.

Dated : 28-02-2025

Copy of this order be forwarded to

1. The Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home, through Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Kalna and
2. Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Kalna to take care so that both the accused persons are produced before this Court on 09-04-2025 without fail.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna