

**Sessions Case No. 73 of 2020**

**Sessions Trial No. 19 of 2020**

Pre :Sri Chiranjib Bhattacharya (J.O. Code-WB00718), Addl. Sessions Judge-  
cum- Judge Special Court (POCSO Act, 2012) Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

**Order No.90**

**Date : 17.12.2025**

Accused Wasim Akram Sk and Akila Bibi are produced from JC.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness.

Witness (PW-23) is further cross examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present.

To 09-02-2026 and 10-02-2026 for examination of remaining CSWs.

Prosecution to take steps.

Acused Akila Bibi complains of suffering from some gynological problems  
and prays for necessary order for her proper treatment.

Superintendent, Burdwan Central Correctional Home is directed to ensure  
that the accused person be provided with proper treatment and a compliance report  
be sent to this Court by 09-02-2026.

A copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, Burdwan Central  
Correctional Home for compliance.

Dic. & Corrected.

Sd/-  
Add. Sessios Judge  
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman

No.

Dated : 17-12-2025

copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, Burdwan Central Correctional  
Home for compliance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman

