

Sessions Case No. 73 of 2020
Sessions Trial No.19/2020

Order no.95 dt.07.07.2026

Both the accused persons namely, Washim Akram Sk and Akila Bibi are produced from J.C.

Ld. PP-in-charge is also present with one witness.

Witness Bablu Pramanik is examined as P.W.26, cross-examined in full and discharged.

Signature of PW26 on the seizure list dt.26.03.2020 in between 13.05 hrs to 13.25 hrs is marked as Ext.P-15/PW26, signature of PW26 on the label affixed on Mat. Ext.XXXIV, Mat. Ext.XXXV, Mat. Ext.XXXVI/C and Mat. Ext.XXXVII/C are marked as Mat. Ext.XXXIV/C, Mat. Ext.XXXV/C, Mat. Ext.XXXVI/D and Mat. Ext.XXXVII respectively.

It appears that on 21.12.2020 one blue sari was marked as Mat. Ext.I but on 09.04.2025 during cross-examination on behalf of Wasim Akram label-A affixed on the packet containing one bag and other articles was again marked as Mat. Ext.I. since the document is defence Exhibit and already another document has been marked with the same number, B.C I is directed to mark label A as **Mat Ext.A.**

It also appears that although the bag was marked as Mat. Exhibit XXXIV but that was not noted on the bag. B.C I is directed to mark the same. One gamcha was marked as Mat. Exhibit XXXVI(C) but that was not marked. BC I is directed to mark the gamcha as Mat. Exhibit XXXVI(C).

No other witness is present.

To 11.09.26 and 14.09.2026 for production of the accused and further evidence.
D/C

ASJ, Kalna,

Addl. Sessions
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman